
2022-2023 Appalachian State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-10   Home: 10-7   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gregory, Donovan 31-31 984 31.7 145-342 .424 8-31 .258 90-117 .769 24 100 124 4.0 67 1 132 81 9 50 388 12.5
23 Harcum, Terence 32-25 901 28.2 115-299 .385 62-173 .358 65-78 .833 9 76 85 2.7 58 1 44 34 2 25 357 11.2
30 Boykin, Tyree 25-15 576 23.0 80-209 .383 44-137 .321 43-56 .768 2 59 61 2.4 33 0 30 24 1 20 247 9.9
15 Huntley, CJ 32-31 870 27.2 101-217 .465 42-126 .333 49-67 .731 59 127 186 5.8 53 0 20 19 22 20 293 9.2
02 Mantis, Christopher 32-10 535 16.7 74-178 .416 43-118 .364 21-28 .750 6 59 65 2.0 26 0 21 20 8 19 212 6.6
21 Abson, Justin 32-23 720 22.5 86-142 .606 1-2 .500 26-67 .388 61 127 188 5.9 38 0 38 29 70 7 199 6.2
35 Walker, Dibaji 29-1 470 16.2 63-134 .470 24-68 .353 29-39 .744 20 74 94 3.2 46 0 9 24 11 11 179 6.2
00 Brown, Xavion 32-13 671 21.0 67-118 .568 0-1 .000 21-58 .362 29 75 104 3.3 51 1 75 47 12 29 155 4.8
03 Pearson, Tamell 29-9 382 13.2 48-106 .453 1-5 .200 16-24 .667 31 68 99 3.4 49 0 12 23 10 4 113 3.9
05 Muse, Andrew 4-1 22 5.5 5-12 .417 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 1.5 2 0 3 2 0 1 14 3.5
14 Greene, Bryant 2-0 9 4.5 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 3.0
12 Teasett, Carvell 16-1 173 10.8 16-45 .356 11-33 .333 0-1 .000 1 11 12 0.8 14 0 18 15 0 11 43 2.7
24 Hafner, Quinn 3-0 16 5.3 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 2.3
10 Eads Jr., Michael 9-0 78 8.7 9-24 .375 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.0 2 0 8 4 0 4 19 2.1
04 Littleton Jr., Zocko 8-0 43 5.4 6-16 .375 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 0.9 2 0 6 5 0 3 16 2.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 819-1854 .442 243-726 .335 367-543 .676 288 854 1142 35.7 442 3 417 352 146 204 2248 70.25
Opponents 6450 201.6 753-1870 .403 235-729 .322 326-456 .715 322 830 1152 36.0 512 10 378 399 76 192 2067 64.59

Team Statistics M-27 OPP
SCORING 2248 2067
    Points Per Game 70.3 64.6
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 819-1854 753-1870
    Field Goal Pct .442 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 243-726 235-729
    3PT FG Pct .335 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-543 326-456
    FT Pct .676 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.2
REBOUNDS 1142 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 417 378
    Assists Per Game 13.0 11.8
TURNOVERS 352 399
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 204 192
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.0
BLOCKS 146 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 40,397 58,126
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-2,376 13-4,471
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,794

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
App State 1097 1128 23 2248
Opponents 939 1101 27 2067

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 WARREN WILSON W 142-74 1,944
11/10/22 N.C. CENTRAL W (OT) 79-74 2,145
11/15/22 at Louisville W 61-60 11,919
11/18/22 CAMPBELL L 58-63 2,856
11/19/22 KENNESAW ST. L 67-71 2,603
11/20/22 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 83-74 1,553
11/23/22 at ETSU W 74-70 3,825
11/29/22 FURMAN L 61-65 1,976
12/02/22 at Charlotte L 62-71 5,148
12/06/22 CARLOW W 103-43 1,622
12/14/22 at Wake Forest L 66-67 7,781
12/17/22 REGENT W 100-32 1,394
12/21/22 vs UC Santa Barbara L 50-61 2,870

* 12/29/22 at Marshall L 53-79 4,816
* 12/31/22 at Southern Miss. L 70-76 3,192
* 01/05/23 COASTAL CAROLINA W 63-62 1,819
* 01/07/23 at James Madison W 71-62 3,540
* 01/12/23 GA. SOUTHERN L 65-67 1,651
* 01/14/23 TROY W 58-45 2,377
* 01/19/23 at Coastal Carolina L (OT) 84-93 2,143
* 01/21/23 at Old Dominion W 72-58 5,954
* 01/26/23 GEORGIA ST. W 71-59 2,559
* 01/28/23 ARKANSAS ST. W 63-51 3,487
* 02/02/23 MARSHALL L 58-66 2,685
* 02/04/23 JAMES MADISON L 57-63 3,870
* 02/09/23 at ULM W 52-45 3,558
* 02/11/23 at South Alabama L 57-74 1,955
* 02/16/23 TEXAS ST. W 82-75 2,205
* 02/18/23 OLD DOMINION L 63-74 3,651
* 02/22/23 at Georgia St. W 78-52 1,850
* 02/24/23 at Ga. Southern L 64-73 2,445

03/02/23 vs South Alabama L 61-68 718

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Appalachian State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gregory, Donovan 18-18 615 34.2 87-207 .420 5-20 .250 50-69 .725 12 63 75 4.2 38 1 84 44 6 30 229 12.7
23 Harcum, Terence 18-13 556 30.9 67-183 .366 39-113 .345 42-50 .840 4 52 56 3.1 37 0 26 20 0 16 215 11.9
30 Boykin, Tyree 11-6 263 23.9 33-96 .344 20-62 .323 21-30 .700 1 21 22 2.0 13 0 10 14 0 8 107 9.7
15 Huntley, CJ 18-17 511 28.4 56-133 .421 24-81 .296 31-39 .795 33 70 103 5.7 27 0 11 11 11 7 167 9.3
21 Abson, Justin 18-17 418 23.2 50-85 .588 1-1 1.000 17-45 .378 32 68 100 5.6 22 0 18 13 38 4 118 6.6
02 Mantis, Christopher 18-5 303 16.8 33-92 .359 23-65 .354 11-15 .733 4 33 37 2.1 17 0 6 12 4 11 100 5.6
00 Brown, Xavion 18-12 463 25.7 43-79 .544 0-1 .000 13-39 .333 25 45 70 3.9 30 1 53 37 7 17 99 5.5
35 Walker, Dibaji 16-1 242 15.1 27-65 .415 12-35 .343 13-15 .867 8 38 46 2.9 22 0 2 11 3 3 79 4.9
03 Pearson, Tamell 18-1 233 12.9 30-57 .526 1-1 1.000 4-9 .444 15 32 47 2.6 31 0 7 7 8 2 65 3.6
12 Teasett, Carvell 3-0 6 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
10 Eads Jr., Michael 1-0 3 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Greene, Bryant 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Littleton Jr., Zocko 5-0 10 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Muse, Andrew 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 427-1004 .425 125-382 .327 202-311 .650 161 457 618 34.3 237 2 219 189 77 98 1181 65.61
Opponents 3625 201.4 432-1047 .413 124-394 .315 186-253 .735 193 466 659 36.6 287 2 217 197 49 99 1174 65.22

Team Statistics M-27 OPP
SCORING 1181 1174
    Points Per Game 65.6 65.2
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 427-1004 432-1047
    Field Goal Pct .425 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-382 124-394
    3PT FG Pct .327 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-311 186-253
    FT Pct .650 .735
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 618 659
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 219 217
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 189 197
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 10.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 98 99
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.5
BLOCKS 77 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 24,304 29,453
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,700 9-3,273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
App State 571 602 8 1181
Opponents 523 634 17 1174

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Marshall L 53-79 4816
12/31/22 at  Southern Miss. L 70-76 3192
01/05/23 COASTAL CAROLINA W 63-62 1819
01/07/23 at  James Madison W 71-62 3540
01/12/23 GA. SOUTHERN L 65-67 1651
01/14/23 TROY W 58-45 2377
01/19/23 at  Coastal Carolina L (OT) 84-93 2143
01/21/23 at  Old Dominion W 72-58 5954
01/26/23 GEORGIA ST. W 71-59 2559
01/28/23 ARKANSAS ST. W 63-51 3487
02/02/23 MARSHALL L 58-66 2685
02/04/23 JAMES MADISON L 57-63 3870
02/09/23 at  ULM W 52-45 3558
02/11/23 at  South Alabama L 57-74 1955
02/16/23 TEXAS ST. W 82-75 2205
02/18/23 OLD DOMINION L 63-74 3651
02/22/23 at  Georgia St. W 78-52 1850
02/24/23 at  Ga. Southern L 64-73 2445


